СН \$165.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Affinity Gaming		01/22/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Affinity Gaming Black Hawk, LLC		
Street Address:	3755 Breakthrough Way		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89135		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3317544	GOLDEN MARDI GRAS CASINO
Registration Number:	3293813	GOLDEN MARDI GRAS CASINO
Registration Number:	3297550	GOLDEN GULCH CASINO
Registration Number:	3324143	GOLDEN GULCH CASINO
Registration Number:	3312014	GOLDEN GATES CASINO
Registration Number:	3293814	GOLDEN GATES CASINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7027929002 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7027923773 Email: lvpto@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP; Attn:L.Thompson

Address Line 1: 10845 Griffith Peak Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132017 BlackHawk
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauri S. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Lauri S. Thompson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0197 900532115

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment of Mark - Affinity Gaming Black Hawk LLC#page1.tif
source=Assignment of Mark - Affinity Gaming Black Hawk LLC#page2.tif
source=Assignment of Mark - Affinity Gaming Black Hawk LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0198

EXECUTION VERSION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Affinity Gaming, a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at 3755

Breakthrough Way, Suite 300, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, is the

owner of, and is using the United States federal and Colorado state trademark registrations listed in Exhibit

A (the "Trademarks") on or in connection with the services covered in the registrations; and

WHEREAS, Affinity Gaming Black Hawk, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with its

principal place of business at 3755 Breakthrough Way, Suite 300, Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 (hereinafter

"Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks and all common law rights therein, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Contribution Agreement dated as of January 22, 2020 by and between

Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Trademarks and all common law

rights therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to the Trademarks and all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by and associated with the foregoing, and the right to bring action for infringement of the

Trademarks including for all infringements which may have occurred before the effective date of this

assignment.

ACTIVE 250638600v.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0199 Date: January 22, 2020

Date: January 22, 2020

ASSIGNOR

Affinity Gaming

DocuSigned by:

Mary E. Higgins

Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE

Affinity Gaming Black Hawk, LLC

DocuSigned by:

Mary E. Higgins

Manager

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks]

Exhibit A Trademarks

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Registration Number	Application Date	Registration Date
FULL HOUSE CAFÉ (Classes 42 and 43)	(Colorado Secretary of State)	20061187755	20061187755	May 8, 2006	May 8, 2006
GOLDEN MARDI GRAS CASINO (Trademark Class 41)	United States	78851710	3317544	March 31, 2006	October 23, 2007
GOLDEN MARDI GRAS CASINO (Trademark Class 43)	United States	78851707	3293813	March 31, 2006	September 18, 2007
GOLDEN GULCH CASINO (Trademark Class 41)	United States	78851715	3297550	March 31, 2006	September 25, 2007
GOLDEN GULCH CASINO (Trademark Class 43)	United States	78851722	3324143	March 31, 2006	October 30, 2007
GOLDEN GATES CASINO & POKER PARLOUR (Trademark Class 41)	United States	78851727	3312014	March 31, 2006	October 16, 2007
GOLDEN GATES CASINO & POKER PARLOUR (Trademark Class 43)	United States	78851734	3293814	March 31, 2006	September 18, 2007

RECORDED: 01/22/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006843 FRAME: 0201